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APPLICABLE CODES

PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE CODES AS OF January 1, 2023*
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 2023 BUILDING  CODE - LOS ANGELES COUNTY CODE TITLE 26
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 2023 GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE - LOS ANGELES COUNTY CODE TITLE 31
TITLE 19 CCR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL FIRE REGULATIONS
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 1 - 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 2 - 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, VOL. 1 & 2 (CBC) (2018 IBC, AS AMENDED BY CA)
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 3 - 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, (CEC) (2017 NEC, AS AMENDED BY CA)
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 4 - 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, (CMC) (2018 IAMPO UMC, AS AMENDED BY CA)
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 5 - 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, (CPC) (2018 IAMPO UMC, AS AMENDED BY CA)
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 6 - 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 7 - NOT USED
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 8 - 2022 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL CODE
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 9 - 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, (CFC) (2018 IFC, AS AMENDED BY CA)
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 10 - 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, (2018 IEBC, AS AMENDED BY CA)
TITLE 24 CCR, PART 12 - 2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS
2023 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE (TITLE 26)
2023 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE (TITLE 27)
2023 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE (TITLE 28)
2023 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES MECHANICAL CODE (TITLE 29)
2023 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES GREEN BUILDING ST ANDARDS CODE (TITLE 31)
2023 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES EISTING BUILDING CODE (TITLE 33)

PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDARDS
NFPA 72 - National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code (CA amended).....................................2016 Edition
NFPA 80 - Standard for Fire Doors and Other Opening Protectives.....................................2016 Edition
UL 464 - Audible Signaling Devices for Fire Alarm and Signaling Systems,
    Including Accessories.......................................................................................................2003 Edition
UL 521 - Standard for Heat Detectors for Fire Protective Signaling Systems.......................1999 Edition
UL 1971 - Standard for Signaling Devices for the Hearing Impaired.....................................2002 (R2010)
ICC 300 - Standard for Bleachers, Folding and Telescopic Seating, and Grandstands........2017 Edition

For a complete list of applicable NFPA standards refer to 2022 CBC (SFM) Chapter 35 and California Fire Code Chapter 80. 

See California Building Code Chapter 35 for State of California amendments to the NFPA Standards.

*All parts of the 2022 California Building Code become effective January 1, 2023 except the effective date for the use of the
2019 Building Energy Efficiency Standards (Title 24, Part 1, Chapter 10) is January 8, 2019 and the effective date for the use 
of the California Administrative Code (Title 24, Part 1, Chapter 4) is January 8, 2019.

SCOPE OF WORK

EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL ACCESS FROM THE PROPERTY LINE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY TO 
THE MAIN ENTRANCE & (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS.

RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING INTERIOR, INCLUDING ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS, FLOOR FINISHES, 
WALL FINISHES (PAINT) AND CEILINGS, INCLUDING LIGHTING AS WELL AS LIBRARY SHELVING, CASEWORK.

PROJECT ADDRESS

HUNTINGTON PARK LIBRARY
6518 MILES AVENUE
HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255

SEPARATE PERMITS

GRADING: UNC-GRAD241101000548

PLUMBING: UNC-PLMB241101004631

ELECTRICAL: UNC-ELEC241101007851

MECHANICAL: UNC-MECH241101004140

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

XXX

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1
FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT (FF& E), ITEMS, 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHELVING UNITS, CUSTOM 
CASEWORK, LOOSE FURNITURE, MODULAR FURNITURE AND 
EQUIPMENT. REFER TO SHEETS A3.31 THRU A3.34 FOR FF&E 
SHELVING AND EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES INDICATING ITEMS 
THAT ARE PART OF THIS ALTERNATE.

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2
(E) EXTERIOR GUARDRAILS ON SOUTH SIDE OF ARCADE TO 
BE PAINTED BY CONTRACTOR, TYP. REFER TO EXTERIOR 
ELEVATION SHEET A4.01, SOUTH ELEVATION 9.

ADDITIVE ALTERNATES

No. C-34809
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(E) COVERED ARCADE WITH 
EXISTING QUARRY TILE

PUBLIC LIBRARY (NO CHANGE OF USE)

BUILDING TYPE:

TYPE IIA NON-SPRINKLERED
GROUP A-3 LIBRARY
GROUP B BUSINESS/OFFICE 
GROUP S STORAGE

BUILDING HEIGHT:

- 63 FEET
3 STORIES

BUILDING AREA:

- BASEMENT:
- 1ST FLOOR: 
- 2ND FLOOR: 
- 3RD FLOOR:
- TOTAL:

  

2,004 SF
14,190 SF
14,190 SF
  5,640 SF
36,024 SF

(E) CIRCLE BICYCLE 
RACK. TYP FOR (4) 
TO REMAIN

CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT 
FOR 
EGRESS 
DOOR

180'-0" VIF (ASSUMED LOCAITON OF PROPERTY LINE)

(E) GUARDRAILS 
TO REMAIN

ACCESSIBLE MULTI-STALL 
WOMEN'S RESTROOM

ACCESSIBLE MULTI-STALL 
MEN'S RESTROOM

ACCESSIBLE HIGH-LOW 
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

ACCESSIBLE ALL 
GENDER RESTROOM

SCOPE OF WORK

VIF
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"

(E) ACCESSIBLE 
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(NOT IN SCOPE)

34

(E) LIGHT STD.

ASSESSOR'S ID NO: 6322-009-903

PROPERTY BOUNDRY DESPCRIPTION:
TRACT NO 1349 LOT COM N ON W LINE OF LOT A 245.18 FT AND N 88¢19' E 12 FT FROM SW COR OF SD 
LOT TH N 1¢41' W 120.46 FT WITH A UNIFORM DEPTH OF 180 FT N 88¢19' E PART OF LOT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROJECT ADDRESS

HUNTINGTON PARK LIBRARY
6518 MILES AVENUE
HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255

PHOTO KEY PLAN (NTS)
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PROJECT SITE

PROJECT BUILDING
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EXISTING CONDITION OF THE SITE AND EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING

SCOPE OF WORK

EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL ACCESS FROM THE PROPERTY LINE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY TO 
THE MAIN ENTRANCE & (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS.

RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING INTERIOR, INCLUDING ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS, FLOOR FINISHES, 
WALL FINISHES (PAINT) AND CEILINGS, INCLUDING LIGHTING AS WELL AS LIBRARY SHELVING, CASEWORK.

1. CONSTRUCTION IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY AND PROJECTION BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINES OR INTO 
THE ALLEYS SHALL COMPLY WITH COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 32.

2. PEDESTRIANS SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION, REMODELING AND DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES 
AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 33.

3. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY 
WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, 
PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION 
SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES WHETHER, OR NOT, THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON 
THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES. 

4. PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. 

5. A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE 
JOB SITE. 

ACCESSIBILITY SITE GENERAL NOTES

THE SLOPE IN PARKING STALLS
AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL NOT
EXCEED 1.5% IN ANY DIRECTION.

POST-MOUNTED
ISA PARKING SIGN

WHEEL STOP-REFER
TO DETAIL 11/A-1

4" WIDE HATCH STRIPING
CONTRASTING COLOR ON
FINISH SURFACE (WHITE
COLOR ON ASPHALT, BLUE
ON CONCRETE) - TYP.

4" WIDE STRIPING BLUE
BORDER, TYP.

ISA SYMBOL, REFER TO
DETAIL 5/A-1, TYP.

NO PARKING

12" HIGH WHITE
LETTERS, TYP.
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"
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EQ EQ

9'-0"

EQ EQ

VAN STALL

9'-0"

5'-0" (STD)

8'-0" (VAN)

NOTE: FOR INFORMATION ONLY, NOT IN CONTRACT.
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PUBLIC LIBRARY (NO CHANGE OF USE)

BUILDING TYPE:

TYPE IIA NON-SPRINKLERED
GROUP A-3 LIBRARY
GROUP B BUSINESS/OFFICE 
GROUP S STORAGE

BUILDING HEIGHT:

- 63 FEET
3 STORIES

BUILDING AREA:

- BASEMENT:
- 1ST FLOOR: 
- 2ND FLOOR: 
- 3RD FLOOR:
- TOTAL:
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(E) LANDSCAPING 
TO REMAIN 

(E) GUARDRAILS 
TO REMAIN

35'-0" VIF 136' - 2" VIF (BUILDING)

VIF

8'-10".

180'-0" VIF (ASSUMED LOCAITON OF PROPERTY LINE)

MIDDLE SCHOOL CAMPUS
(NOT IN SCOPE)

SCOPE OF WORK

(E) AREAWAY

(E) ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING 
SPACES (N.I.C.)

34

(E) LIGHT STANDARD

(E) TRANSFORMER

(E) TRASH ENCLOSURE

SLOPE DN.

1. EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO REMAIN. 

2. SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM IS NOT REQUIRED.

3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE LOCATED AS SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS.

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

ALL PENETRATIONS MADE THROUGH FIRE-RATED WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOOR ASSEMBLIES, BOTH EMPTY HOLES 
AND HOLES ACCOMMODATING SUCH ITEMS AS DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUIT, AND OTHER PENETRATING ITEMS SHALL 
BE FIRE- STOPPED. PENETRATIONS SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED TO RETAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE EXISTING TIME-
RATED CONSTRUCTION BY MAINTAINING AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER AGAINST THE SPREAD OF FLAME, SMOKE, AND 
GASES, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 07270 - FIRESTOPPING. MECHANICAL AND 
ELECTRICAL RELATED PENETRATIONS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUBCONTRACTOR MAKING THE 
PENETRATION - SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL.

FIRE STOPPING NOTES
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UP

UP

GOVERNING CODES: AS INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET G0.00

SEPARATION OF 
OCCUPANCIES: NO SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (CBC 508.3.3)

NUMBER OF STORIES & ALLOWABLE - A-3 OCC 3 STORIES + BASEMENT, 65'-0"
NEW: UNCHANGED

BUILDING HEIGHT: ACTUAL 3 STORIES, 63'-0"
NEW: UNCHANGED

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE II-A (CBC TABLE 601)

STRUCTURAL FRAME: 2 HR
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS: 4 HR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS: 1 HR
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS: N/A
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS: 0 HR
FLOOR & FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLIES: 1 HR
ROOF & ROOF/ CELING ASSEMBLIES: 1 HR

NOTES - FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES:
1. REFER TO DETAILS ON SHEET A3.00 FOR TYPICAL FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES LISTED ON THIS SHEET OR ELSEWHERE IN THE DRAWINGS.
2. FOR COMPREHENSIVE MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION INFORMATION NOT REPEATED IN DETAILS FOR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, REFER TO 

COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF EACH ASSEMBLY IN THE FOLLOWING, AS APPLICABLE:
A. UL FIRE REISTANCE DIRECTORY
B. CBC CHAPTER 7
C. INDEPENDENT EVALUATION SERVICE REPORT
D. MANUFACTURER’S FIRE-REISTANT ASSEMBLIES CATALOG
E. MANUFACTURER'S LISTING REPORT & DESIGN CRITERIA

3. MAINTAIN A COPY OF EACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENT ON SITE.

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS PER CBC 2022

PROJECT ADDRESS: 6518 MILES AVENUE, HUNTINGTON PARK, CA  90255

YEAR BUILT: 1968

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE II-A; NON-SPRINKLERED
NEW: UNCHANGED

SEISMIC ZONE: SITE CLASS D

OCCUPANCY GROUPS: GROUP A-3 LIBRARY (MOST RESTRICTIVE AND USED TO DETERMINE OTHER CLASSIFICATIONS)
GROUP B BUSINESS / OFFICE
GROUP S STORAGE

NEW: UNCHANGED

NON SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES PER 508.3 WITH A-3 AS THE MOST RESTRICTIVE FOR HEIGHT, STORY, AREA CALCULATIONS AND CHAPTER 
6 AND 9 REQUIREMENTS.

BUILDING AREA: ALLOWABLE - A-3 OCC 15,500 SF
ACTUAL 14,315 SF

NEW: UNCHANGED

AREA OF OPENINGS (CBC 705.8 AND TABLE 705.8. ALL ARE ASSUMING UNPROTECTED / NON-SPRINKLERED:

  3 FEET TO LESS THAN   5 FEET: NOT PERMITTED
  5 FEET TO LESS THAN 10 FEET: 10%
10 FEET TO LESS THAN 15 FEET: 15%
15 FEET TO LESS THAN 20 FEET: 25%
20 FEET TO LESS THAN 25 FEET: 45%

CBC TABLE 1006.3.1: MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY:
50-499 OCCUPANTS, 2 EXITS

EXIT FROM ROOMS. NUMBER INDICATES THE CALCULATED 
ACCUMULATED LOAD AT THAT ROOM OR BUILDING EXIT. ARROW 
INDICATES EXIT DIRECTION.

(E) 1 HR WALLS; 60 MINUTE OPENINGS 
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION

PLAN LEGEND

##

(E) 2 HR WALLS

ROOM NAME

# # SF
# # #

ROOM AREA
ROOM NUMBER

OCCUPANT LOAD

OCCUPANCY
OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR - TABLE 1004.1.2

AREA NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK

111
776.2 SF

COMMUNITY MEETING
ROOM

113
A-3 7 SF

9
813.1 SF

CHILDREN'S STACKS

102A
A-3 100 SF

5
733 SF

STAFF AREA

108
B 150 SF

1
140.2 SF

(E) CHILDREN'S LIBRARIAN

107
B 150 SF

1
35.8 SF

STOR

114
S-2 300 SF

141.9 SF

WOMEN'S TR

112
A-3

166.3 SF

MEN'S TR

111
A-3

85.1 SF

VESTIBULE

110
A-3

1
123.9 SF

(E) CLM

109
B 150 SF

(E) ELEV

(E) FREIGHT
ELEV

1
52.6 SF

STORAGE

118
S-2 300 SF

10
471.8 SF

THE STUDIO

103
A-3 50 SF

3
139.5 SF

STUDY T2

105
A-3 50 SF

8
393.1 SF

STAFF LOUNGE

121
A-3 50 SF

1
131.6 SF

STORAGE

120
S-2 300 SF1

46.1 SF

JC

117
S-2 300 SF

60.6 SF

STAFF TR1

119
B

56.1 SF

STAFF TR2

116
B

(E) STAIR 2(E) SHAFT

(E) STAIR 3

2,428.2 SF

(E) ARCADE

125

3
139.2 SF

STUDY T1

104
A-3 50 SF

1
113.4 SF

TEEN LIBRARIAN

106
B 150 SF

5
487.9 SF

STACKS

101A
A-3 100 SF

4
183.1 SF

TEEN HUB

101B
A-3 50 SF

2
88.7 SF

TECH 1

101D
A-3 50 SF

4
170.5 SF

PLAY

102B
A-3 50 SF

26
1,269.3 SF

CHILDREN'S

102
A-3 50 SF

3
140.7 SF

TECH

102C
A-3 50 SF

7
346.7 SF

WAITING

100B
A-3 50 SF

5
736 SF

CIRCULATION DESK

100A
B 150 SF

220.4 SF

CORRIDOR

115
B

85.9 SF

VESTIBULE

115A
B

13
649.8 SF

LOBBY

100
A-3 50 SF

18
866.4 SF

TEENS

101
A-3 50 SF

(E) AREAWAY

(E) STAIR 1

EMERGENCY EXIT 
ONLY

(E) EMERGENCY EXIT

(E) STAIR 3

(E) SHAFT

1
33.8 SF

(E) JC

211
S-2 300 SF

(E) STAIR 2

58.6 SF

STAFF TR 2

215
B

(E) ELEV

(E) FREIGHT
ELEV

(E) STAIR 1

4
163.3 SF

AIRC GROUP STUDY

203
A-3 50 SF

8
728.9 SF

AIRC STACKS

201B
A-3 100 SF

1
148.9 SF

AIRC OFFICE

202
B 150 SF

1
59.9 SF

AIRC INFO

201
B 150 SF

202.8 SF

CORRIDOR

212
B

33
3,284.4 SF

ADULT STACKS

200B
A-3 100 SF

10
1,379.7 SF

STAFF WORK AREA

210
B 150 SF

18
865.7 SF

READING ROOM

200F
A-3 50 SF

75 SF

STAFF TR 1

216
B 0 SF

77 SF

VESTIBULE

200J
A-3

6
589.1 SF

TECH

200D
A-3 100 SF

21
1,018.9 SF

COMMUNE

200G
A-3 50 SF

3
338.9 SF

INFO DESK

200A
B 150 SF

12
595.8 SF

AIRC RESEARCH

201A
A-3 50 SF

4
174.4 SF

STUDY 1

205
A-3 50 SF

56.1 SF

PUBLIC TR 2

207
B

50.9 SF

PUBLIC TR 1

206
A-3

4
195 SF

STUDY 2

204
A-3 50 SF

3
269.6 SF

PERIODICALS

200H
A-3 100 SF

7
325.6 SF

SOFT SEATING

200E
A-3 50 SF

10
911 SF

SEATING

200C
A-3 100 SF

22
1,063.1 SF

ADULTS

200
A-3 50 SF

OPEN TO BELOW

NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK

1
181.4 SF

(E) ANTHONY QUINN
COLLECTION

309
S 300 SF

1
189.2 SF

(E) FISCAL SERVICES

308
S 300 SF

1
189.6 SF

(E) LIBRARY ARCHIVES

307
S 300 SF

1
189.2 SF

(E) ANTHONY QUINN
COLLECTION

306
S 300 SF

2
377.8 SF

(E) BRC COLLECTION

305
S 300 SF

(E) ELEV

(E) FREIGHT
ELEV

6
1,505.9 SF

(E) REGIONAL OFFICE
STORAGE

303
B 300 SF

3
877 SF

(E) REF. SERVICES MICRO /
SERIAL

311
S 300 SF

1
141.2 SF

(E) TEMPORARY STORAGE

310
S 300 SF

1
81.6 SF

MCR

304
S 300 SF

1
42.1 SF

(E) JC

312
S 300 SF

(E) STAIR 2

(E) STAIR 3

484 SF

(E) CORRIDOR

300
B

95.5 SF

(E) WOMEN'S TR (STAFF)

301
B

70.4 SF

(E) MEN'S TR (STAFF)

302
B 1

144 SF

(E) REGIONAL OFFICE
WORK AREA

303A
B 150 SF

1
11 SF

CLOSET

310A
S-2 300 SF

1
34.6 SF

CLOSET

303B
S-2 300 SF

5
1,472.7 SF

(E) MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT ROOM

001
S-2 300 SF

1
149.4 SF

(E) ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT
ROOM

002
S-2 300 SF 1

187.3 SF

(E) ELECTRICAL ROOM

003
S-2 300 SF

BASEMENT 
AREAWAY (OPEN 

TO SKY)

ASSESSOR'S ID NO: 6322-009-903

PROPERTY BOUNDRY DESPCRIPTION:
TRACT NO 1349 LOT COM N ON W LINE OF LOT A 245.18 FT AND N 88¢19' E 12 FT FROM SW COR OF SD 
LOT TH N 1¢41' W 120.46 FT WITH A UNIFORM DEPTH OF 180 FT N 88¢19' E PART OF LOT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

1. SEE MAIN FLOOR PLAN, SHEETS A3.13 & A3.14 FOR DIMENSIONS AND WALL TYPE REFERENCES, SHEET A3.00.

2. SEE DOOR AND RELITE SCHEDULES, SHEET A8.00 AND DIVISION 8 SPECIFICATION FOR DOOR HARDWARE AND 
OTHER FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR DOORS AND RELITES.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL FOR EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHT FIXTURES.

4. ALL ASSEMBLY ROOMS SHALL BE POSTED WITH ROOM CAPACITY SIGNS PER CBC OR LACBC 103.2.2.5 AND 
DIVISION 10 SPECIFICATIONS.

5. LESS THAN 25% OF THE LINEAR FEET OF EACH WALL IN ALL 2-HOUR HORIZONTAL EXIT WALLS AND FIRE WALLS 
WILL BE PENETRATED.

6. SEE MECHANICAL AND ROOF PLAN, SHEET A4.10 FOR ROOF PENETRATIONS TO BE VERIFIED. NO 
PENETRATIONS ARE PERMITTED WITHIN 4'-0" OF FIRE WALL.

7. ARCHITECT SHALL REVIEW ALL DEFERRED SUBMITTALS AND VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT 
AND CODE REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO:
A. MANUAL AND AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS.
B. INSTALLATION DETAILS OF ACOUSTICAL CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM.
C. INSTALLATION DETAILS OF MEMBRANE AND THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRE STOPS, AND FIRE-RESISTIVE 

JOINT SYSTEMS.
D. WRITTEN FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY EMERGENCY PLAN, WHICH SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSES THE EVACUATION 

OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES.

8. A PROGRAM OF PROTECTION FOR ALL THROUGH PENETRATIONS AND MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS OF FIRE 
AND SMOKE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE REQUIRED.  THIS PROGRAM SHALL APPLY AN 'F' RATING EQUAL TO 
THE FIRE RESISTIVE RATING OF THE COMPONENT BEING PENETRATED AS DEMONSTRATED BY THE 
MANUFACTURER OF THE PENETRATION PROTECTION SYSTEM THROUGH RECOGNIZED TESTING.  ALL 
PENETRATIONS THROUGH ALL FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED IN THIS MANNER.

9. AT JOINTS BETWEEN FIRE RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES A FIRE RESISTIVE JOINT SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED.  
SUBMIT MANUFACTURER'S LITERATURE DESCRIBING FIRE RATING TESTING AND SPECIFIC DETAIL 
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEM.  IF REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S 
REQUIREMENTS, SURROUNDING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE MODIFIED, ONLY WITH PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE 
ARCHITECT, TO ALLOW FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED SYSTEM.

10. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL CONFORM TO CBC OR LACBC SECTION 803 AND TABLE 803.11 
FOR FLAME SPREAD REQUIREMENTS.

11. EGRESS SHALL NOT PASS-THROUGH KITCHENS, STORAGE ROOMS, CLOSETS AND SIMILAR SPACES. (1016.2)

12. ALL MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1010.1
A. MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY DISTINGUISHABLE FROM THE ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION 

AND FINISH WITH NO MIRRORS, CURTAINS, DRAPES, DECORATIONS, OR SIMILAR MATERIALS. 
B. REQUIRED EXIT DOORS SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 32-IN CLEAR WIDTH, 80-IN CLEAR HEIGHT, AND SHALL 

BE CAPABLE OF OPENING 90 DEGREES. THE MAXIMUM SWINGING DOOR LEAR WIDTH IS 48-IN NOMINAL. 
C. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE OF THE PIVOTED OR SIDE-HINGED SWINGING TYPE. 
D. FOR OTHER SWINGING DOORS, AS WELL AS SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS, THE DOOR LATCH SHALL 

RELEASE WHEN SUBJECTED TO A 15-POUND FORCE. WHEN THE HARDWARE OPERATES IN ROTATION, THE 
OPERATIONAL FORCE TO UNLATCH THE DOOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 28 INCH POUNDS. THE FORCE FOR 
PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN INTERIOR SWINGING EGRESS DOORS, OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS, SHALL NOT 
EXCEED 5 POUNDS. THE DOOR SHALL BE SET IN MOTION WHEN SUBJECTED TO A 30-POUND FORCE. THE 
DOOR SHALL SWING TO A FULL-OPEN POSITION WHEN SUBJECTED TO A 15-POUND FORCE. 

13. SHOULD PANIC AND FIRE EXIT HARDWARE BE INSTALLED, THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE 
SATISFIED. 
A. PANIC HARDWARE IS LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 305.
B. FIRE EXIT HARDWARE IS LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 10C AND UL305. 
C. THE ACTUATING PORTION OF THE RELEASING DEVICE SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST ONE-HALF OF THE DOOR 

LEAF WIDTH. 
D. THE MAXIMUM UNLATCHING FORCE DOES NOT EXCEED 15-POUNDS.
E. PIVOTED OR BALANCED DOORS SHALL BE OF THE PUSH-PAD TYPE WHERE PANIC HARDWARE IS 

REQUIRED, AND THE PAD SHALL NOT EXTEND ACROSS MORE THAN ONE-HALF OF THE DOOR WIDTH, 
MEASURED FROM THE LATCH SIDE. (1010.2.9.3)

14. STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, FIXTURES, OR FURNISHINGS SHALL NOT PROJECT HORIZONTALLY FROM EITHER 
SIDE MORE THAN 4-IN OVER ANY WALKING SURFACE. 

15. WHERE KEY-OPERATED LOCKING DEVICES ARE USED, POST A SIGN ON OR ADJACENT TO THE REQUIRED MAIN 
DOOR WITH 1-IN LETTERING STATING: "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED" 
(1010.2.4.)

16. THE PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL TO EXITS AND WITHIN EXITS IN THIS BUILDING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY EXIT 
SIGNS CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1013 AND AS NOTED BELOW: (1013.1)
A. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL.
B. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AS NECESSARY TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS 

TRAVEL.
C. NO POINT SHALL BE MORE THAN 100-FT. OR THE LISTED VIEWING DISTANCE FOR THE SIGN, WHICHEVER IS 

LESS, FROM THE NEAREST VISIBLE EXIT SIGN.
17. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL 

BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 924 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND CHAPTER 27. EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL COMPLY 
WITH THE GRAPHICS AND POWER SOURCE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTIONS 1013.6.1 AND 1013.6.3, RESPECTIVELY. 
WHEN THE FACE OF AN EXIT SIGN IS ILLUMINATED FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE IT SHALL HAVE AN INTENSITY 
OF NOT LESS THAN 5-FOOTCANDLES (54 LUX). (1013.6.2)

18. ANY TIME A BUILDING OR A PORTION OF A BUILDING IS OCCUPIED, THE MEANS OF EGRESS SERVING THE 
OCCUPIED PORTION SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 1-FOOTCANDLE (11 LUX) AT 
THE WALKING SURFACE LEVEL. ALONG EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS, EXIT STAIRWAYS AND AT THEIR REQUIRED 
LANDINGS, THE ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 10-FOOTCANDLES (108 LUX) AT THE WALKING 
SURFACE WHEN THE STAIRWAY IS IN USE". (1008.2.1)

19. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISE'S 
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, ILLUMINATION SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY 
PROVIDED FROM AN EMERGENCY SYSTEM FOR THE FOLLOWING AREAS: (1008.3)
A. AISLES AND UNENCLOSED EGRESS STAIRWAYS IN ROOMS AND SPACES THAT REQUIRE TWO OR MORE 

MEANS OF EGRESS.
B. CORRIDORS, INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS, AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED 

TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.
C. EXTERIOR EGRESS COMPONENTS AT OTHER THAN THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE UNTIL EXIT 

DISCHARGE IS ACCOMPLISHED FOR BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.
D. INTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE ELEMENTS, AS PERMITTED IN SECTION 1028.1, IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO 

HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.
E. EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1010.1.6, FOR EXIT DISCHARGE DOORWAYS IN BUILDINGS 

REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.
20. THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL ALSO BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

WHICH IS TO PROVIDE CONTINUED ILLUMINATION FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2 HR. IN CASE OF 
PRIMARY POWER LOSS. CONTINUED ILLUMINATION IS TO BE PROVIDED FROM STORAGE BATTERIES, UNIT 
EQUIPMENT, OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR AND THE INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL 
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 2702. (1008.3.4)

21. EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE INITIAL ILLUMINATION THAT IS AT LEAST 
AN AVERAGE OF 1-FOOTCANDLE (11 LUX) AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.1-FOOTCANDLE (1 LUX) 
MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL. A MAXIMUM-TO-MINIMUM ILLUMINATION 
UNIFORMITY RATIO OF 40 TO 1 SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED. (1008.3.5)

CODE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

REQURED FIXTURES

B OCCUPANCY    
AREA:  2,953 SF
OLF PER TABLE 4-1:     150 
TOTAL OCCUPANTS:       19.7

A-3 OCCUPANCY:

AREA:         17,414 SF
OLF PER TABLE 4-1:      50 
TOTAL OCCUPANTS:    348.3

TOTAL REQUIRED 

TOTAL PROVIDED

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS

WCs 
MALE

1

2

3

4

WCs 
FEMALE

1

4

5

5

URINALS 

1

2

3

3

LAVS 
MALE

1

1

2

5

LAVS 
FEMALE

1

2

3

5

DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN

1

1

2

2

NOTE: HALF OF THE ALL GENDER RESTROOM FIXTURES (2 WCs AND 2 LAVS) ARE COUNTED TOWARDS MALE FIXTURE COUNTS AND 
HALF OF THE ALL GENDER RESTROOM FIXTURES (2 WCs AND 2 LAVS) ARE COUNTED TOWARDS FEMALE FIXTURE COUNTS.

LACPC TABLE 4-1 LIBRARIES INDICATES 
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR OF 50

No. C-34809

A

A

N
SE

FC
O

ET

T
S
A

C
E

L
I

D CH

L

I

F

IA
N

RO

TE

I

C

R

L
E
T
IC

IA
ORTEGA

O

C
H
O
A

T

Exp. 8-31-25

CHECKE
D

DRAW
N

DATE

REVISIONS

NAC NO

©
 2

0
2

3
 N

A
C

 in
c

7/16/2025 2:08:11 PM Autodesk Docs://161-23025 LADPW LAC Huntington Library Renovation/161-23025_Huntington-Park_Library.rvt

11/01/2024

Author

G2.00

161-23025

L
O

S
 A

N
G

E
L
E

S
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 P

U
B

L
IC

 W
O

R
K

S

6
5

1
8

 M
IL

E
S

 A
V

E

H
U

N
T

IN
G

T
O

N
 P

A
R

K
, 
C

A
  
9

0
2

5
5

Checker

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T
S

H
U

N
T

IN
G

T
O

N
 P

A
R

K
 L

IB
R

A
R

Y

CODE PLAN

Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"2
LEVEL 1 - CODE PLAN

Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"1
LEVEL 2 - CODE PLAN

Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"3
LEVEL 3 - CODE PLAN

Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"4
BASEMENT - CODE PLAN

OCCUPANT LOAD SCHEDULE

NUMBER NAME OCC SH OLF AREA OCC LOAD

BASEMENT LEVEL

001 (E) MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM S-2 300 SF 1,473 SF 4.9

002 (E) ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT ROOM S-2 300 SF 149 SF 0.5

003 (E) ELECTRICAL ROOM S-2 300 SF 187 SF 0.6

1,809 SF 6.0

LEVEL 1

- (E) FREIGHT ELEV 74 SF 0.0

- (E) ELEV 78 SF 0.0

- (E) STAIR 3 111 SF 0.0

- (E) STAIR 2 124 SF 0.0

- (E) SHAFT 125 SF 0.0

100 LOBBY A-3 50 SF 650 SF 13.0

100A CIRCULATION DESK B 150 SF 736 SF 4.9

100B WAITING A-3 50 SF 347 SF 6.9

101 TEENS A-3 50 SF 866 SF 17.3

101A STACKS A-3 100 SF 488 SF 4.9

101B TEEN HUB A-3 50 SF 183 SF 3.7

101D TECH 1 A-3 50 SF 89 SF 1.8

102 CHILDREN'S A-3 50 SF 1,269 SF 25.4

102A CHILDREN'S STACKS A-3 100 SF 813 SF 8.1

102B PLAY A-3 50 SF 171 SF 3.4

102C TECH A-3 50 SF 141 SF 2.8

103 THE STUDIO A-3 50 SF 472 SF 9.4

104 STUDY T1 A-3 50 SF 139 SF 2.8

105 STUDY T2 A-3 50 SF 140 SF 2.8

106 TEEN LIBRARIAN B 150 SF 113 SF 0.8

107 (E) CHILDREN'S LIBRARIAN B 150 SF 140 SF 0.9

108 STAFF AREA B 150 SF 733 SF 4.9

109 (E) CLM B 150 SF 124 SF 0.8

110 VESTIBULE A-3 85 SF 0.0

111 MEN'S TR A-3 166 SF 0.0

112 WOMEN'S TR A-3 142 SF 0.0

113 COMMUNITY MEETING ROOM A-3 7 SF 776 SF 110.9

114 STOR S-2 300 SF 36 SF 0.1

115 CORRIDOR B 220 SF 0.0

115A VESTIBULE B 86 SF 0.0

116 STAFF TR2 B 56 SF 0.0

117 JC S-2 300 SF 46 SF 0.2

118 STORAGE S-2 300 SF 53 SF 0.2

119 STAFF TR1 B 61 SF 0.0

120 STORAGE S-2 300 SF 132 SF 0.4

121 STAFF LOUNGE A-3 50 SF 393 SF 7.9

125 (E) ARCADE 2,428 SF 0.0

12,805 SF 234.3

LEVEL 2

- (E) FREIGHT ELEV 74 SF 0.0

- (E) ELEV 78 SF 0.0

- (E) SHAFT 82 SF 0.0

- (E) STAIR 2 141 SF 0.0

- (E) STAIR 3 180 SF 0.0

- (E) STAIR 1 192 SF 0.0

200 ADULTS A-3 50 SF 1,063 SF 21.3

200A INFO DESK B 150 SF 339 SF 2.3

200B ADULT STACKS A-3 100 SF 3,284 SF 32.8

200C SEATING A-3 100 SF 911 SF 9.1

200D TECH A-3 100 SF 589 SF 5.9

200E SOFT SEATING A-3 50 SF 326 SF 6.5

200F READING ROOM A-3 50 SF 866 SF 17.3

200G COMMUNE A-3 50 SF 1,019 SF 20.4

200H PERIODICALS A-3 100 SF 270 SF 2.7

200J VESTIBULE A-3 77 SF 0.0

201 AIRC INFO B 150 SF 60 SF 0.4

201A AIRC RESEARCH A-3 50 SF 596 SF 11.9

201B AIRC STACKS A-3 100 SF 729 SF 7.3

202 AIRC OFFICE B 150 SF 149 SF 1.0

203 AIRC GROUP STUDY A-3 50 SF 163 SF 3.3

204 STUDY 2 A-3 50 SF 195 SF 3.9

205 STUDY 1 A-3 50 SF 174 SF 3.5

206 PUBLIC TR 1 A-3 51 SF 0.0

207 PUBLIC TR 2 B 56 SF 0.0

210 STAFF WORK AREA B 150 SF 1,380 SF 9.2

211 (E) JC S-2 300 SF 34 SF 0.1

212 CORRIDOR B 203 SF 0.0

215 STAFF TR 2 B 59 SF 0.0

216 STAFF TR 1 B 0 SF 75 SF 0.0

13,412 SF 158.8

LEVEL 3

- (E) FREIGHT ELEV 73 SF 0.0

- (E) ELEV 81 SF 0.0

- (E) STAIR 2 120 SF 0.0

- (E) STAIR 3 219 SF 0.0

123 (E) SHAFT 81 SF 0.0

300 (E) CORRIDOR B 484 SF 0.0

301 (E) WOMEN'S TR (STAFF) B 95 SF 0.0

302 (E) MEN'S TR (STAFF) B 70 SF 0.0

303 (E) REGIONAL OFFICE STORAGE B 300 SF 1,506 SF 5.0

303A (E) REGIONAL OFFICE WORK AREA B 150 SF 144 SF 1.0

303B CLOSET S-2 300 SF 35 SF 0.1

304 MCR S 300 SF 82 SF 0.3

305 (E) BRC COLLECTION S 300 SF 378 SF 1.3

306 (E) ANTHONY QUINN COLLECTION S 300 SF 189 SF 0.6

307 (E) LIBRARY ARCHIVES S 300 SF 190 SF 0.6

308 (E) FISCAL SERVICES S 300 SF 189 SF 0.6

309 (E) ANTHONY QUINN COLLECTION S 300 SF 181 SF 0.6

310 (E) TEMPORARY STORAGE S 300 SF 141 SF 0.5

310A CLOSET S-2 300 SF 11 SF 0.0

311 (E) REF. SERVICES MICRO / SERIAL S 300 SF 877 SF 2.9

312 (E) JC S 300 SF 42 SF 0.1

5,189 SF 13.7

    -    



No. C-34809

A

A

N
SE

FC
O

ET

T
S
A

C
E

L
I

D CH

L

I

F

IA
N

RO

TE

I

C

R

L
E
T
IC

IA
ORTEGA

O

C
H
O
A

T

Exp. 8-31-25

CHECKE
D

DRAW
N

DATE

REVISIONS

NAC NO

©
 2

0
2

3
 N

A
C

 in
c

7/16/2025 2:08:13 PM Autodesk Docs://161-23025 LADPW LAC Huntington Library Renovation/161-23025_Huntington-Park_Library.rvt

11/01/2024

Author

G3.00

161-23025

L
O

S
 A

N
G

E
L
E

S
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 P

U
B

L
IC

 W
O

R
K

S

6
5

1
8

 M
IL

E
S

 A
V

E

H
U

N
T

IN
G

T
O

N
 P

A
R

K
, 
C

A
  
9

0
2

5
5

Checker

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T
S

H
U

N
T

IN
G

T
O

N
 P

A
R

K
 L

IB
R

A
R

Y

CAL GREEN

CHECKLIST



·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

- …

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

“ ”

“ ”

“ ”

“ ”

“
”

“
”

“ ”

C0.01
TITL( 6H((T

�����0�� ��0��1� P0 AXWRGHVN 'RFV���1�1���0�� LA'P: LAC HXQWLQJWRQ LLEUDU\ RHQRYDWLRQ�1�1���0��BHXQWLQJWRQ�PDUNBLLEUDU\.UYW

11�01��0��

-'R
1�1���0��

LO
6 

AN
G

(L
(6

 C
O

U
N

TY
 P

U
BL

IC
 :

O
RK

6

��
1�

 0
IL

(6
 A

9(
H

U
N

TI
N

G
TO

N
 P

AR
K�

 C
A 

 �
0�

��

'H�I'

CO
N

6T
RU

CT
IO

N
 '

O
CU

0
(N

T6
H

U
N

TI
N

G
TO

N
 P

AR
K 

LI
BR

AR
Y

CH(CK('

'RA:N

'AT(

R(9I6ION6

NAC NO

k
 �

0�
� 

N
AC

 LQ
F

P
:\2

02
3\

23
00

27
3 

LA
C

 H
un

tin
gt

on
 P

ar
k 

Li
br

ar
y\

5 
C

A
D

\S
he

et
s\

23
00

27
3-

C
0.

01
G

N
.d

w
g,

 A
pr

 1
6,

  2
02

5 
- 

9:
55

am



C1.00

(;I6TING
CON'ITION6 �)OR
R()(R(NC( ONLY�

�����0�� ��0��1� P0 AXWRGHVN 'RFV���1�1���0�� LA'P: LAC HXQWLQJWRQ LLEUDU\ RHQRYDWLRQ�1�1���0��BHXQWLQJWRQ�PDUNBLLEUDU\.UYW

11�01��0��

-'R
1�1���0��

LO
6 

AN
G

(L
(6

 C
O

U
N

TY
 P

U
BL

IC
 :

O
RK

6

��
1�

 0
IL

(6
 A

9(
H

U
N

TI
N

G
TO

N
 P

AR
K�

 C
A 

 �
0�

��

'H�I'

 C
O

N
6T

RU
CT

IO
N

 '
O

CU
0

(N
T6

H
U

N
TI

N
G

TO
N

 P
AR

K 
LI

BR
AR

Y

CH(CK('

'RA:N

'AT(

R(9I6ION6

NAC NO

k
 �

0�
� 

N
AC

 LQ
F

P
:\2

02
3\

23
00

27
3 

LA
C

 H
un

tin
gt

on
 P

ar
k 

Li
br

ar
y\

5 
C

A
D

\S
he

et
s\

23
00

27
3-

C
1.

00
V

M
.d

w
g,

 A
pr

 1
6,

  2
02

5 
- 

9:
55

am



C1.10

(RO6ION CONTROL
AN' '(0OLITION
PLAN

�����0�� ��0��1� P0 AXWRGHVN 'RFV���1�1���0�� LA'P: LAC HXQWLQJWRQ LLEUDU\ RHQRYDWLRQ�1�1���0��BHXQWLQJWRQ�PDUNBLLEUDU\.UYW

11�01��0��

-'R
1�1���0��

LO
6 

AN
G

(L
(6

 C
O

U
N

TY
 P

U
BL

IC
 :

O
RK

6

��
1�

 0
IL

(6
 A

9(
H

U
N

TI
N

G
TO

N
 P

AR
K�

 C
A 

 �
0�

��

'H�I'

CO
N

6T
RU

CT
IO

N
 '

O
CU

0
(N

T6
H

U
N

TI
N

G
TO

N
 P

AR
K 

LI
BR

AR
Y

CH(CK('

'RA:N

'AT(

R(9I6ION6

NAC NO

k
 �

0�
� 

N
AC

 LQ
F

P
:\2

02
3\

23
00

27
3 

LA
C

 H
un

tin
gt

on
 P

ar
k 

Li
br

ar
y\

5 
C

A
D

\S
he

et
s\

23
00

27
3-

C
1.

10
X

D
E

C
.d

w
g,

 A
pr

 1
6,

  2
02

5 
- 

9:
56

am

M
IL

ES
 A

VE
NU

E



M
IL

ES
 A

VE
NU

E
M

IL
ES

 A
VE

NU
E

C1.30

GRA'ING AN'
PA9ING PLAN

��3��0�� 3�0��1� P0 AXWRGHVN 'RFV���1�1��30�� LA'P: LAC HXQWLQJWRQ LLEUDU\ RHQRYDWLRQ�1�1��30��BHXQWLQJWRQ�PDUNBLLEUDU\.UYW

11�01��0��

-'R
1�1��30��

LO
6 

AN
G

(L
(6

 C
O

U
N

TY
 P

U
BL

IC
 :

O
RK

6

��
1�

 0
IL

(6
 A

9(
H

U
N

TI
N

G
TO

N
 P

AR
K�

 C
A 

 �
0�

��

'H�I'

CO
N

6T
RU

CT
IO

N
 '

O
CU

0
(N

T6
H

U
N

TI
N

G
TO

N
 P

AR
K 

LI
BR

AR
Y

CH(CK('

'RA:N

'AT(

R(9I6ION6

NAC NO

k
 �

0�
3 

N
AC

 LQ
F

P
:\2

02
3\

23
00

27
3 

LA
C

 H
un

tin
gt

on
 P

ar
k 

Li
br

ar
y\

5 
C

A
D

\S
he

et
s\

23
00

27
3-

C
1.

30
P

V
G

P
.d

w
g,

 A
pr

 1
6,

  2
02

5 
- 

9:
56

am


